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Nottce No. NF-l6/18 dated 1 9.O3.2025

Sub: Llst of 'Shortlisted' and 'Not Shortlisted' apptications for the post of
'Accountant'

Ref: llT Hyderabad Advt. No. lfiH/2024/NF/16 dated 19.10.2024

Post Number Post Name

16.10 Accountant

The fottowing apptications are shorttisted for the post of'Accountant' for the next
stage of setections. The shortllsted appticants wiU receive a ca[[ letter via registered
emai[ for the next stage of selection vrz. Written Test orland Skitl Testfirade
Test/lnterview:

1560 I 1784
I

r 955
2274 2467 2475 2619 2818 2821
2454 2885 2895 3480 3595

2035

3500

1.1 The above appticants are shortlisted for the next stage of setection purety based on
the informatlon provided by the candidates in the apptication form through the
ontine portat. lf it is fou nd out subsequentty at any stage of the recruitment/selection
process, that the provisionatty shortlisted appticants do not futfit the requisite
etigibitity criteria as notifled, the lnstitute reserves the rlght to cancetthe candidature
or selection.

1.2 The onus is on the candidates that the information submitted during apptication
process is correct and to produce atl the documents in original for document
verification to prove their ctaim about their etigibitity including Date of Birth,
category (if appticabte), income (if appticable), nature of being physicatty chattenged
(if appticabte), service in the armed forces (if appticabte), education, professional
certification (if appticabte), experience certificates by their emptoyers for a[ the
experience retevant to the post, etc.

1.3 lf the candidate is not abte to produce a[[ the retevant documents in the originat
form for document verification, and/or if the information provided by the candidate
is found to be untrue, the candidature stands automaticalty canceled without any
notice. App[icants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further
updates.
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Shorttisted Application Nos:

37 1 186



2. The followln tications are not shortlisted for next sta of setection:a

Appt. No. Reasons for not shortlisting

6
1. Experience certificate form Nm Karn and Co is not avaitabte and thus
insuff icient experience
2. No Knowledge of Accounting Software

40

1. Nature of work assignment & Pay detaits not avaitabte in M/s Bidmystay.com
& M/s Mahathi lnfra Services P Ltd
2.Designation, Nature of work assignment & Pay details not avaitabte in M/s
Dodta Dairy Ltd.
3. Experience certlficate of M/s Ritsa Pharma P Ltd is not attached.
4. No Knowled e of accountin software

1. E

2.P
xperience is tess than 3 years.
roof of knowledge of computer apptications is not avaitabte

97
Post quatification experience is less than 3 years.
llT Dharwad experience certificate is not attached

1

2
3 Proof of knowled lications is not avaitablee of com uter a

102

1. The period of emptoyment is overwritten with pen and pay & job description
is not mentioned in John Dee company.
2. Experience Certificate of IISER did not mention the Job Responsibilities and
Pay.

3.Job description & Pay detaits are not mentloned in Hospitat 4. No Knowtedge
of Accountin Software

125

129
Certificate of required educational quallfication is not attached 2. No Accounting
Softwa re Knowtedge

146

1. Pay detaits are not mentioned [n the experience certificate in M/s SSH &
Associates.
2. Job responsibitities and Pay detaits are not mentloned in M/s VishaI Expert
services p ttd.
3. Job responsibitities are not mentioned in M/s Eagte Securities & personnel
services.
4. Proof of Knowted e of Accountin software is not attached.

'1 55
1 .Over-aged
2. lnsufficient experlence as per the Experlence certiflcate.
3. No Knowled e of Accountln Softwa re

194

1. Nature of Work assignment & Pay are not mentioned by M/s R A Housing &
lnfra Pvt Ltd.
2. Experience letter from Genpact is not attached.
3. Proof of Knowted e of Accountin software is not attached.

199
1. Nature of Work assignment & Pay detaits are not mentloned by M/s Crystat
Marketing, Srlvar lndustries, CBIT

2. Proof of Knowted e of Accounti software is not attached

214
1. Nature of Work assignment & Pay details are not mentloned
2. Proof of Knowledge of Accounting software [s not attached.

216
lrretevant Experience (worked as Library Assistant). 2. No Knowtedge Accountlng
Softwa re
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Short of experience and also without Proper Experience Certificate



Appt. No. Reasons for not shortlisting

Over-aged., Required Educationat qualification & experience certificates are not
attached. DOB and Caste certificates are not proper 2. No Knowledge of
Accountlng Software

274 Under Experience.2. No Accounting Software Knowtedge

293 CA Artictes experience. 2. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

132

1. Period of Service, Nature of work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s
Guardian Gas Agency.
2. Experience certiflcate of Pioneer e sotutlons is not attached. 3. No Marks
Memo of Degree attached to assess the o/o of Marks.4. No Knowtedge of
Accountin Software

335
CMA Trainee-lnsufficient post qualification experience. No Experience.2. No
Knowled e of Accou ntin Software

346
detaits are not mentioned.3. No Knowted Software2. Pa e of Accountin

'1. Administrative officer

357
1. Nature of Work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Growth Arrow,
Exotic tearning.

400
1. Date of issue, Pay detaits and Signature in the experience certificate are
missing. 2. lnvatid Experience [etter.

1. Nature of Work and Pay details are not mentloned by Lisie Medical, Primary
Advisory services.
2. lrretevant experience and pay detaits are also not avaitabte in M/s Xavier
lnstitute. 3. No Knowted e of Accountin Software

425

Over-Age.
Marks memorandum is not attached.
The nature of work is not mentioned.

1

2
3
4 Proof of Accountln software [s not attached

427 No Experlence. No Knowtedge of Accountin g Software

448

Work and Pay detaits are not mentloned by Office of the District
Health & Medical Officer.
2. Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Siri Management Services

'1. Nature of

Software is not avaitable.3. Proof for Knowted e of Accountin

454 2. Marks memorandum is not attached, as per dectaration o/o is 46.600/o.

ation office.M/s Serious fraud invest3.P detaits are not mentioned

1. Over-aged.

469

l. Nature of work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Genpact, Kramwen
Rea[ Estate Services P Ltd.
2. Proof of Knowtedge of Accounting Software is not attached.
3. Experience certificate of Eastman Chemicat lndia p Ltd not attached.
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228

2. lnsufficient experience. 3. No Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software

407

1. PWD- certiflcate is not verifled as the attachment is not visibte.
2. Over-Aged.
3. Proof of Knowtedqe of Accountinq software is not attached

426



Reasons for not shortlisting

491

1. Over-aged.
2. Experience certificate is not signed and Pay and Nature of Work is not
mentioned by Bharathi Lam.
3. Nature of Work is not mentioned by Godavari.
4. Pay and Nature of Work is not mentioned by M/s K G N Deccan.
5. Experience certlficate of Toshlba [s not attached.
6. Proof of Knowledge of Accountinq Software is not attached.

496 lnsufficient Experience(onty 4 months in Kantivelugu)

531

1. Nature of work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Scientific Security
Management Services P Ltd (NHAI), Quess Corp Ltd.
2. Experience certificate of Telangana Renewabte energy is not attached.

s50

1. Nature of work is not mentioned by M/s Agro Machinery Service Centre
2. Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Manubhai & Shah LLP.

3. Nature of work and Pay detaits are not menttoned by M/s lndir lVF, llM
udaipur, Ascendum KPS P Ltd.
4. Experience certlficate from llM Ahmedabad is not attached.
5. Proof of Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software is not attached.

557
l. No Retevant experience.
2. Nature of Work & Pay detaits are not mentioned. 3. No Knowtedge of
Accountinq Software

570
'1. No Minimum Educational qualification.
2. Experience certificate is not signed. 3. No Knowtedge of Accountlng Software

s86 Experience certlficate is not attached. 2. No Knowledge of Accounting Software

591 Pay detaits are not mentioned in the Experience certificate
1. Nature of Work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by Bhatra Hospita[.
2. Experience certificate of Department of Telecommunlcations is not attached
3. No Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software

603
'1. Over-aged. 2. No clear experience certificates. 3. No Knowtedge of Accounting
Software

633 No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

648 1. Bachelor of Engineering

673
Required Educationat quatification certificate and experience certificate are not
attached

683 1. Proof of Knowtedge of Accounting Software is not attached

684 No essentiaI quatification

688
1. Over-aged..
2. essential qualification attachments are not ctear 3. No Knowledge of
Accountinq Software

709
1. Experlence certificate ls not attached. 2. No Knowtedge of Accountlng
Software

1. Less than 55% in B.com
2. Period of service is not ctear from the experience certificate, no details of area

of work in the experience certificate. 3. No Knowledge of Accounting Software.
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AppL No.

s99

710



AppL No. Reasons for not shortlisting

722
detaits are not mentioned. 3. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

1. Date of issue, Pay detaits and Nature of work are not mentioned by M/s
Gayatri Nursing Home.
2. Pay detaits and Nature of work are not mentioned by M/s Office of the Urban

2.P

Prima SoftwareHeatth Centre. 3. No Knowted e of Accou ntin

1. No Reteva nt experience

789

1. Nature of work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Ayyanna lnfra P Ltd,
ECIL (outsourced), Dr Reddy's Labs(Outsou rced), Genpact,.
2. Experience certificate of lnfosys is not attached.3.No Knowtedge of
Accountin Software

807

1. No retevant experience in MJPAPBCWR Jr. Cottege & AIG hospitat
2. Experience certificate of KIMS is not attached
3. Nature of work & Pay detaits not mentioned by M/s MJPAPBCWR jr. Cottege
& AIG hospitat. 4. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

813
1

2
3

No Essential Quatification.
Pay detaits are not mentioned

software is not attached.Proof of Knowted e of Accountin

816

829
1. No essential quatification, No experience certificate and No Knowtedge of
Accounting Software

8s0
1. Designation, Nature of work & Pay details are not mentioned. 2. No
Experience Letter. 3. No Knowledge of Accounting Software

870
1. Over-aged..
2.Experlence certificate is not attached. 3.No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

930
2. Proof of Knowted e of Accountin Software is not attached.

933
1. Over-aged..
2. Nature of work and Pay detaits are not mentioned 3. No Knowtedge of
Accountin Software

956
. Experience certlficate ls not attached.
. To calculate the percentage the quatification attachments are MISSING 3.No

1

2
Knowted e of Accounti Software

967

'1. Pay detaits are not mentioned(Sri Raja Rajeshwari High Schoot).
2. lrre[evant Experience; Nature of work & Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s
Gen act.

1. Nature ofwork & Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Cherukuri Group,
Sriram, Kotak Mahindra, Yes Bank.
2. Experience certificate of lClCl Bank is not attached.
3. There are stight differences between the period mentioned in the apptication
and certificates.4. No Knowledge of Accounting Software

1017
lssue of certiflcate, Nature of work & Pay detaits are not mentloned

2. Prook of knowledge of A/cing software is not attached. 3. No Degree
Consolidated Memo attached to arrive at o/o.

1. Date of
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743

'1. Designation, Nature of work & Pay details are not mentioned by M/s Factpro.
2. Proof of Knowtedge of Accounting Software [s not attached.

1. The date on the Experience certificate is overwrltten and pay detaits are not
mentioned.

1010



Appt. No. Reasons for not shortlisting

1067 Essential quatification and experience certificates are not attached

1084
Job offer letter is attached.2. No Experience Certificates attached.3. No
Knowtedge of Accou nting Software

1094

1121
1. Experience certificate is not attached.
2. Proof of knowtedge of A/c software is not attached. 3. No Degree
Consotidated Memo is attached to arrive at %.

1122

1. Nature of work & Pay detaits are not mentloned by M/s Mandar Foods, lnfiniti
Retait ltd.
2.Nature of work details are not mentioned by M/s Retlance Retai[.
3. Proof of Knowtedqe of A/c Software is not attached.

1151
1. Proof of Knowtedge of A/c software is not attached. 2. Pay not mentioned in
the Experience Certificate

1176
1. Essentia[ qualification and experience certificates are not attached.(Dip. in Civit
Engg.)

1283

1. Articte asslstant for 3 years at M/s lvllA & Associates.
2. Nature of work is not mentloned by M/s Gnanamanjari.
3. Nature ofwork and Pay details are not mentioned by M/s KFlNtech.
4. Experience certlficate from M/s Usha Kiranmovies not attached.5. No
Knowtedqe of Accountlnq Softwa re

1313 1. Proof of knowtedge of A/c software is not attached

1345

l. lrretevant experience; Nature of work & Pay details are atso not mentioned by
M/s HR Chambers.
2. Nature of work & Pay details are a[so not mentloned by M/s Gataxy
Enterprlses.
3. Period of service is not ctear and Nature of work is not ctear in M/s Surya Teja.
4. Appointment letter from M/s Nakshatra is attached.
5. Proof of Knowtedqe of A/c Software is not attached.

1. DOB Attachment is not visible.
2. Pay stip of llT Hyderabad is attached.
3. Nature of Work and Pay details are not mentioned by I'4ls KlB, Gopabandhu,
Utkat Balashram. The certificate from Utkal Balashram is not on a letter head.

4. Proof of knowtedge of a/c software is not attached.

1404 Pay not mentioned in the experience Certificate

1. Over-aged.
2. Caste certificate is not attached.
3. % of marks ls [ess than 55%
4. lrrelevant experience; Nature of work and pay details are atso not mentioned
5. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

1445

1. Nature of Work and Pay detaits are not mentioned by M/s Wetkin, Avenue

Supermarts Ltd,.
2. Offer of emptoyment of M/s Vestro is attached. 3. No Knowledge of
Accounting Sofilvare
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1. Date of issue of certificate, Nature of work & Pay detaits are not mentioned.
2. Proof of Knowtedge of Accounting software is not attached.
3. Caste certificate is not ctear to verify

1367

1429



Appt. No. Reasons for not shorttisting

1. Over-aged.
2. Onty M Com first year marksheets are attached.
3. Paystips are onty attached. 4. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

1485
1. Period of service is not ctear; Nature of work and Pay details are atso not
mentioned and No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

1. Period of service is not ctear ; Nature of work and Pay details are atso not
mentioned by M/s Ramnandi.
2. Nature ofwork and Pay detaits are atso not mentioned by M/s Centrat
University of South Bihar, Ma[t Bajaj & Co.
3. Emptoyment extension [etter of llM is attached.
4. Proof of knowled e of A/c software is not attached

1 533

1. Overatl grade or marks are not mentioned in the Marks sheet(not mentioned
which degree).
2. Articteship experlence and the same ls [ess than 3 years.3. No Knowtedge of
accountin Software

1564
1. LDC - irretavent experience.
2. Nature ofwork and pay detaits are not mentioned. 3. No Knowtedge of
Accounting Software.

1 568
1. lD card is attached as proof of experience. 2. No Knowtedge of Accounting
Software.

1570

'1. Over-aged..
2. UDC - irretevant experience.
3. Nature of work and pay details are not mentioned.
4. Proof ot knowted e of A/c software is not attached.

1581

1. Over-aged.
2. Experlence certificates are not on the letter head. Nature of work and pay
detaits are not mentioned. Experience details are hand written in Hindi.
3. Proof knowtedge of a/c software is not attached.
4. Attached PG certificate is not visibte.

1589
1. Nature ofwork is not mentloned by M/s Manasani Constructions & llTH
2. Proof of knowtedge of Accounting software is not attached.

1 596

1. Over-aged.
2. Experience certiflcates are not on the letter head. Nature of work and pay
detaits are not mentioned. Experience detaits are hand written in Hindi.
3. Proof knowted ge of alc software is not attached.
4. Attached PG certificate is not visible.

1645

'1. lrrelevant experlence as computer operator in M/s Sri Sai Gururaghavendra
2.Nature of work is mentioned by M/s lnforsys.
3. Nature of work & Pay details are not mentioned by Genpact.
4. Proof of Knowledge of A/c software is not attached.

1450

1492

1. Nature of Work and Pay detaits are not mentioned

2. Proof oi knowtedge of a/c software is not attached.

1 553
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AppL No. Reasons for not shorttisting

1656
1. Over-aged..
2. Pay detaits are not mentioned

1659 There is no mention about Pay in the Experience Certificate, atl others are ok

1676 Overaged

1711
No Experience letter enctosed. Onty Paystip attached. Designation atso not
retevant. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

1715
1. ICAR onty offers attached, llTH no Pay mentioned, CITD no detaits of nature of
work, SRMT no detalls of nature of work in experience Certlficates.

1723
1. No Proper Experience Letter enclosed and enctosed one is less than 3 years. 2

No knowtedge of Accounting Software.

1733 No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

1738 Short of Experience, No Working Knowtedge of Accounting Software
1756 No Experience tetter, NO Working Knowtedge of Accounting Software
1757 No requ ired/retevant experience. No Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software
1772 No Pay and nature of work mentloned ln the Experlence Certificate

1778
No Knowtedge of Accountlng Software, No mention of Pay and nature of work
in Experiencecertificate

1781 No Experience Letter, No Working Knowtedge of Accounting Software
1793 Over-aged

A[[ are OK. Except the NOC from the current emptoyer, No Experience Letter
except Paystips and has not enctosed knowtedqe of Accountinq Software.

1828
No Proper Experience Certificate(No Date on certlficate, No from-to, No Pay) No
Knowtedge of Accounting Software

1859
No retevant Experience. Worked as Customer Service Executive, No pay on the
Experience the Certificate & No Working Knowtedge of Accounting Software

1869
No Pay and nature of work on the Experience Certificate & No Knowtedge of
Accounting Software

1889 B.Tech, No Experience Letter, No Workinq Knowledqe o
Computer Knowtedge Certificate is not attached, No Proper Experience Letter

1891 No Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software, No Proper Experience Letter

1906
No Knowtedge of Accounting Software and No Pay and Nature of work on the
Experience Certificate.

1925 No Knowledge of Accounting Software

1928
NO required Experience, No date on Experience Certificate, No knowtedge of
Accounting Software & Overaged

1958
No detailed Experience Certificate with pay and nature of work and No
Knowledge of Accountlng Software

1997
No retevant experience and atso Certificates, No knowledge of Accounting
Software

No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

Overaged and no retevant experience

2049 F&A experience [etter does n't have the pay
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181 5

1890

2001

2043



AppL No. Reasons for not shortlisting

2071
No Proper Experience Certificate onty Pay stip attached and No Knowledge of
Accou nting Software

2088 Quatification, Experience not as per Notification (B.Tech & lT experience), No
Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2119
Experience not as per Notification(lT experience) onty increment letter and
retievinq letter attached, No Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software

2127
No retevant experience, No knowtedge of Accounting Software. No Pay
mentioned.

2142 No experience tetter, No knowtedge of Accounting Software
2141 No Experience letter attached, No knowtedge of Accounting Software

2155
Has onty Articteship as work experience and short of 3 yrs, No knowledge of
Accounting Software

2162 Over-aged, No knowledge of Accounting Software

2163
No Knowtedge of Accounting Software, No Pay and no detaiting of work done in
the experience letter

2171 Lesser experience and No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2183 No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2186
Overaged(to relax the age she has only 4 months at llTH and atl experience
outside llTH), Wrong information in Experience. No Knowledge on Accounting
Software

2205 Overaged, No mention of Pay & No Knowtedqe on Accounting Software

2225
Onty Provisional Certificate, NO Experience Letter onty relieving tetter without
any detaits and No knowtedge on Accounting Software

2239 Shortage of retevant experience

2293
No Experience Cerifiticate enctosed onty Offer of Appointment enctosed & No
Knowtedge of Accountlng Software

2377 No Proper Experience Certificate, No Knowtedge of Accountinq Software

2380
No futl Experlence, No retevant experience of other emptoyment & No
Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2384 Under Experience

2386 Under experience

2389 Experience Letter has no mention about Pay.

2390 No mention of Date in the Experlence Letter in experlence-1 and in exp-2 onty
Paystip attached.

2410 Under experience, No knowledge of Accounting Software

2451
No retevant experience and experience tetter has no Pay and nature of work, No
Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2459
No retevant experience and experience tetter has no Pay and nature of work, No
Knowtedge of Accounting Softwa re

2507
Over-aged, No Experience Certificate(onty Paystip attached), No knowtedge of
Accounting Software
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AppL No. Reasons for not shortt'sting

2509
Over-aged, No mention about Pay and nature of work and No knowtedge of
Accounting Software

2 510
1. Experience tetter has short of Service. 2. Experience letter has no mention
about the pay and nature of work. 3. Attached Paystip and Offer of appointment.

2526
Pay and nature of work not mentioned in the Experience Certificate, No
Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2531 Bsc Quatification, No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2546
Pay and nature of work not mentioned in the Experience Certificate, No
Knowledge of Accounting Software

Overaged, No detaited experience letter, No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

Pay not mentioned in the Experience Certificate2583

2592
ln Sanvita Experience Certificate no Pay and nature of work mentioned, in llTH
No pay mentioned

2639
NO experience letters onty Offers attached, No Knowtedge of Accounting
Softwares

No Experlence Cerifiticate enctosed onty Offer of Appointment enclosed & No
Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2640

2643
No Experience Cerifiticate enctosed only Offer of Appointment enctosed,
Retieving Orders & No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2647
Correct experlence Certiftcate has only 23.5 months experlence and the other
has no mention about pay and nature of work

2660
Experience certificate has no Pay and nature of work & No Knowledge of
Accounting Software,

2674
No Marks Memorandum onty Provisional Certificate, NO Experience Letter onty
retievinq letter without any detaits and No knowtedqe on Accounting Software

2702 No knowtedge of Accounting Software

2724
Experience Certificate has no Pay, NO detaits of work done and No knowtedge
of Accounting Software

2727 NO required experience and No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

2737
Onty Retieving Orders, Appointment Orders enctosed, No experience tetter
enctosed and NO knowledge of Accounting Software

2753
Only Retieving Orders, Appointment Orders enctosed, No experience letter
enctosed and NO knowtedge of Accounting Software

2756
Over-aged, GeneraI Service Certificate enclosed, No experience letter enctosed
and NO knowtedge of Accounting Software

2775
Over-aged, GeneraI Service Certificate enctosed, No experience letter enctosed
and NO knowtedge of Accounting Software

2787
NO Experience Certificate only Offer letter and No knowtedge on Accounting
Software

2793 No Knowtedge on Accounting Software
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2551

2599
Minimum % in B.com (only 47o/o), No retevant experience, No knowtedge of
Accounting Software



AppL No. Reasons for not shorttisting

Having less than 3 years of experience(wlth futt detaits), other experience
certificates have no pay and nature of work and No knowledge Accounting
Software

2806
Over-aged, Lesser 70 of Marks in quatifying degree, no details of pay & work

erlence certificate and No Knowteddeatt in the ex Softwaree Accou ntin
281 1 No Knowledge of Accounting Software

2832
1. Pay not mentioned in the experience certificate.2. No Knowtedge of
Accounting Software.

1) Not meeting the post-quatification experience

2848
Onty offer letter, appraisa[ letter and retieving letter submltted. Not submitted
the experience certlflcate

2860
1) Overage. 2) Need clarification from the HR department on outsourcing &
contractualstaff of llTH. 3 erlence certificate.Pa not mentioned in the e
Pay not mentioned in the experience certificate

2894
1

2
3

Not having Minimum 3 years of relevant experience
No Experience Letter enctosed.
No Knowted e of Accountin

2909
1. Pay and detaits of work area not mentioned in the Secunderabad Printed
Cartons Pvt Ltd experience letter and Sri Chaitanya Junior Kalasata.

1. Not meeting the minimum essential criteria. 2. No Knowtedge of Accounting
Software.

2938
1. Not having 3 years of experience . 2. lmproper experience letters. 3. No
Knowtedge of accou nting Software.

2945
1) Not having retevant experience. 2) Not having knowtedge of accountlng
software

2954
1. Nature of work experience not mentioned in the experience certificate. 2. Not
having knowtedge of accounting software

Pay not mentioned and atso no detaits of work deatt in the experience certificate

2992
1. Not having 3 years of experience.( No experience onty has apprenticeship
certificate). 2. No Knowledge of Accounting Software.

2993
1. Not having knowledge of accounting software.
2. Nature of work is not mentioned

3016 Overage

3018
1) BTech Degree, 2) Not having retevant experience.3) Not having knowledge of
accounting software.
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2800

2882

Software.

2913

2932
1. Not meeting the required experience.2. Pay not mentloned in the experience
certificate. 3. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

2969

3032 1) Not having knowledge of accounting software, 2) pay and nature of work not
mentloned in the experience certtficate.

2847



Appt. No. Reasons for not shortllsting

1) Not having knowtedge of accounting software 2) Pay and nature of work not
menti.oned in the experience certificate.

3044
1) Not having 3 years retevant experience. 2) Not having accounting software. 3)
Pay not mentioned in the experience certificate

3046
1. Pay not mentioned in the experlence certificate2. No Knowledge of
Accounting Software.

3050
1. Overage. 2. No detaits of Work Experience and No mention about Pay. 3. No
Knowtedge of Accou ntlng Software.

30s 2
1) Not having 557o of marks in the essentiat quatification.2) Pay not mentioned
in the experience certiflcate.

3054
1) Not having knowtedge of accounting soft\/are. 2) Pay not mentioned in the
experience certificate.

3062
1) Not having knowtedge of accounting software. 2) Nature of work not
mentioned in the experlence certificate

3106
1) Not having retevant experience.2) Not having knowtedge of accounting
software.

3157 Not having knowtedge of accounting software.

3178
1. Pay not mentioned in llTH experience certificate. 2. Nature of work deatt not
mentloned in Kotak Mahindra Bank and Commando Security work experience
certificate.

31 86
1) Not having retevant experience.2) Not having knowtedge of accounting
software

3187
1) Enctosed offer of appointment letter( having onty 15 months).2) Not having
knowtedge of accounting sofi/uare.

31 88

3200
1) Not having knowtedge of accounting soft\ rare 2) Pay not mentioned in the
experience certlficate

3210
1) Not having 3 years of experience.2) SBSS experience certificate not submitted
3) Not having knowledge of accounting softr,vare.4) No nature of work and Pay
mentioned in atI the experlence certificate.

3252 Pay and nature of work not mentioned in the experience certificate

3258

1) Degree awarded ln the year October,20'18 Exams hetd in May -lune 2018.2)
Experlence in Digitat lnfosotutions from 01.01.2018. 3) Paystip attached for the
service in lndian Agricutture Research lnstitute 4). Pay not mentioned in the
experience Ietter.
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3040

1) Enctosed offer of [etter & office order issued by FCI & TSPCDL 2) Not having
knowtedge of accounting software.



Appt. No. Reasons for not shorttlsting

3262
1. Not having 3 years of experience.2. ln experience certificate no mention about
pay and nature of work. 3. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

3288
1. No Experience Certificate attached onty offers. 2. No Knowtedge of
Accounting Software.

3297

3303
1. Not havlng 55% of marks in Graduation. 51.57o/o only in B.Com. 2. No
Knowledge of Accounting Software. 3. No details of work experience in the
Certificate.

3349

33 51 1) Not having retevant experience. 2. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software

3372 1) Not having retevant experience

3374
1. Not having retevant experience(onty articteship certificate attached). 2. No
Know[edge of Accounting Software.

1. Onty offer of appointment letters enclosed. 2. No Knowtedge of Accounting
Software.

3415 Not having knowtedge of accounttng software

3417 Pay not mentioned in the experience certificate

Not having knowtedge of accounting software

3426
1) Not attached experience certificates of RITES & Maharashtra Metro Rait.2)
Attached only the office orders of posting. 3) Not having know[edge of
accounting software

1) Genpact Appointment Order attached, Smartvlslon no detaits of experience,
VSL Datasystems no detaits of experience, Lucid no detaits of experience .2)
Attached onty provisional certificate of the essentlal quatification % of marks
coutd not be arrived. 3 software.Not havin knowled e of accou ntin

3448 1) Overage 2) Not having retevant experience

3463
1) Pay not mentioned in the experience certlficate 2) Not having knowtedge of
accounting software

3477

3478
1) Pay and nature of work deatt not mentioned in the experience certificate
issued by the Honda. 2. No Degree Memo attached to ascertaln the percentage
of Marks secured. 3. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

3479
1. Not having 3 years of retevant experience.2. No Marks memo attached to
ascertain the retevancy of subjects as degree is BBA. 3. No Knowtedge of
Accounting Software.

3486
1. No mention about the nature of work. 2. Not having knowtedge of accountin
software

9

1. Not having retevant experience. 2. No Knowledqe of Accountinq Software.

1) Not meeting essentiaI educationaI quatification (having B.Tech).2) Not having
retevant experience. 3. No Knowtedqe of Accountinq Software.

3412

3425

3427

1) Experience certificate not attached.
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AppL No. Reasons for not shortlisting

3496
1. No Pay mentioned in the Experience Certificate. 2.Not having knowtedge of
accou nting software

3548
1) Degree marks sheet not attached. % of marks coutd not be arrived. 2) Not
having knowledge of accounting software.

3584
1) Not having knowtedge of accounting soft\&are 2) Pay not mentioned ln the
experience certificate.

3 588
1) Pay and nature of work not mentioned in the experience certificate issued by
TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION FOUNDATION OF llT PALAKKAD. 2) Not having
knowtedge of accounting software.

3604 overage

3610
1) Pay and nature of work not mentioned ln the experience certificate. 2) Not
having knowtedge of accounting software

3630
1. Not having 3 years of retevant experience. 2. Onty having lnternship
experience. 3. No Knowledge of Accounting Software.

3641 Overage

3644
1) Not having knowledge of accounting software 2) Pay and nature of work not
mentioned in the experience certiflcate 3) Apptication showlng draft onty.

3653 Not having essentlaI educationaL quatification(BTech)

366s
Not having 55olo of marks in Graduatlon. 7o of marks need to be ca[cutated 2)

Duplicate apptication

3674
1. Not having 3 years of relevant experience 2. No knowtedge of Accountlng
Software.

3680
1) Not having knowtedge of accounting software. 2. Not mentioned the work
area in the experience certificate.

3681 1. Overage

1. Not having 3 years of relevant experience. 2. No Knowledge of Accounting
Software.

3721
1. Not having a minimum of 55% of marks in the essential quatification- 2. No
Experience Certificate enctosed. 3. No Knowtedge of Accounting Software.

3734
i) Pay and nature of work not mentioned in the experience certificate.2) Not
having knowtedge of accounting software

Note for not shortl'Bted candidates:

2.1 The appticant (s) 'not shorttisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any

using the link sent to the applicants' registered email id.

2.2 The deadtine for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances is on or before 05:30 PM

on 25.03.2025. Submission of any grievance after the due date & time shatl not be

. 
considered for examination/review.
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3716



2.3 Submission of any additional documents at thts stage is not altowed. llTH reserves the
right to determine the retevance of any professional experience to the post apptied
for.

2.4 Mere submission of grlevance(s) shalt not confer any right on the appticant to demand
acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowledgement of
futfitting the etigibitity criteria, which is subject to examination of the Review
Committee for the purpose.

The decision of the Review Committee witl be final and binding on the matter.2.5

2.6 Appticants are advised to visit the lnstitute's webslte regutarty for further updates.

Sr. nt Registrar
HR (Stafo

llT Hyderabad.
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